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ORAB 371 12v 4 8 1647 Mette Aeftinck e.v. Henrick Wessels
ORAB 371 9v 8 7 1647 Anna Antzen, van e.v. Rudolph Hanselbroeck
ORAB 371 24 24 2 1648 Lanstbergh Averhagen, van e.v. Nicolaes Cappers
ORAB 371 44v 21 3 1650 Sutele Averhagens e.v. Jan Nachtegael
ORAB 371 13v 5 8 1647 Marentse Banninck e.v. Henrick Veldinck
ORAB 371 25 29 9 1649 Gert Banninck
ORAB 371 25v 29 9 1649 Gert Banninck
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Hermanus Banninck
ORAB 371 27v 8 7 1648 Arent Beecke, van der o.l. e.v. Joanna Weeninck
ORAB 371 28 8 7 1648 Derick Beecke, van der
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Willemken Benthem, Dercks van 
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Swier Benthem, Dercks van e.v.Barta Willems
ORAB 371 16v 2 12 1647 Barthelomeus Boijinck e.v. Trijntjen Grosshoff
ORAB 371 43v 18 3 1650 Anneken Boijinck e.v. Jan Warners
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Berent Bonnekinck e.v. Fenneken Kist
ORAB 371 8v 15 6 1647 Berent Boockholt, van e.v. Jenneken Warners
ORAB 371 37 8 11 1649 Maria Borch, van der e.v. Gerhard Cock
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Bernt Brastcamp e.v. Gerritjen te Maet
ORAB 371 15 20 8 1647 Anna Broeckhuisz, ten e.v. Wessel Wenneker
ORAB 371 27 12 6 1648 Anneken Broeckhuisz, ten e.v. Wessel Wenneker
ORAB 371 37v 20 11 1649 Henrick Bruininck e.v. Hermken Vos
ORAB 371 34 14 2 1649 Oswald Buck e.v. Anna Marquerinck
ORAB 371 35 21 2 1649 Oswald Buck e.v. Anna Marquerinck
ORAB 371 2v 13 11 1646 Heijle Buers e.v.rael Reverdinck
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Jorrien Buloe gehuwd geweest met Aeltien Moll
ORAB 371 37 10 6 1648 Gert Buninck
ORAB 371 1v 1 9 1646 Aeltien Busch, ten e.v. Peter van Minden
ORAB 371 4 14 12 1646 Berent Calencamp als provisor der huisarmen
ORAB 371 8 3 2 1647 Gerrit Calencamp e.v. Jenneken Derckseen
ORAB 371 8v 15 6 1647 Bernt Calencamp e.v. Meint Daven
ORAB 371 23v 21 2 1648 Bernt Calencamp provisor der armen
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Bernt Calencamp provisor armen Borculo
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Bernt Calencamp
ORAB 371 42v 26 1 1650 Berent Calencamp
ORAB 371 2v 13 11 1646 Niclaes Cappers burgemeester
ORAB 371 24 24 2 1648 Nicolaes Cappers e.v. Lanstbergh van Averhagen
ORAB 371 24 24 2 1648 Margareta Cappers e.v. Henrick te Reppel
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Aeltien Cappers e.v. Bernt Schoemaecker
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Gerrit Cappers e.v. Frerick Jochums
ORAB 371 37 8 11 1649 Gerhardt Cock e.v. Maria van der Borch
ORAB 371 37 8 11 1649 Berntien Cocks weduwe Jost Heijmans
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Gerrit Coeverden, van e.v. Lumme van Lochum
ORAB 371 28v 29 9 1648 Elisabeth Cottincks schoonmoeder van Jasper Plijster
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Berentien Cottincks e.v. Jost Dinckels
ORAB 371 28v 29 9 1648 Joanna Cottinx weduwe Henrick Tellemans
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Anna Cottinx e.v. Arent Fruessinck
ORAB 371 42v 26 1 1650 Johanna Cottinx weduwe Tellemans
ORAB 371 37 8 11 1649 Henrick Cuscamp
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 Egbert Daniels Heerde scholtis tot Heerde
ORAB 371 8v 15 6 1647 Meint Daven e.v. Bernt Calencamp, naam onzeker
ORAB 371 25 29 9 1649 Jan Daven
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Jacob Deersborch, van e.v. Mechteltien Veldinck
ORAB 371 3 17 11 1646 Elsebe Deggerinck e.v. Henrick van Eijbergen
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Willemken Dercks van Benthem
ORAB 371 8 3 2 1647 Jenneken Dercksen e.v. Gerrit Calencamp
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Swier Dercx van Benthem e.v.Barta Willems
ORAB 371 11 28 7 1647 Johan Reinhard Diekman, ten e.v. Jenneken Focking
ORAB 371 10 28 7 1647 Reiner Dijckman e.v. Margrita Walravenstein
ORAB 371 10 28 7 1647 Maria Dijckman
ORAB 371 10 28 7 1647 Catrina Dijckman
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 Catharina Dijckmans
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 Reijner Dijckmans amptman abdis te Vreden
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Jost Dinckels e.v. Berentien Cottincks
ORAB 371 44 21 3 1650 Ludewich Drachten broeder van Anna
ORAB 371 44 21 3 1650 Anna Drachter weduwe Jost ter Hundt; zuster van Ludewich
ORAB 371 4v 14 12 1646 Dercksken Drosten e.v. Gert Huininck
ORAB 371 4v 14 12 1646 Tonnisken Drosten
ORAB 371 4v 14 12 1646 katerstede Drostenborch Dijkhoek
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Jan Egginck provisor armen Neede
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ORAB 371 31v 5 12 1648 Herman Eijbergen overleden
ORAB 371 3 17 11 1646 Henrick Eijbergen, van e.v. Elsebe Deggerinck; burgemeester
ORAB 371 13 5 8 1647 Tonnisz Eijbergen, van e.v. Aeltien Helmichs
ORAB 371 19v 14 12 1647 Christina Eijbergen, van e.v. Zeino Meilinck
ORAB 371 39 23 11 1649 Agnes Eijlinck e.v. Roelef Germelinck
ORAB 371 25v 29 9 1649 Jost Eijll, van
ORAB 371 19v 14 12 1647 Margareta Engelen e.v. Jan Meiling
ORAB 371 38 20 11 1649 Johan Eperkinck of Jostes e.v. Lijsken Wissinck
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 Jan Flijpsen
ORAB 371 9v 8 7 1647 Agnes Fockinck e.v. Wilhelm Roort of Reest
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 N. jhr. Fockinck
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 Lambert Fockinck
ORAB 371 11 28 7 1647 Jenneken Focking e.v. Johan Reinhard Diekman
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Gerritjen Fruessinck
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Arent Fruessinck e.v. Anna Cottinx
ORAB 371 13 5 8 1647 Derck Funderinck
ORAB 371 26v Trijne Funderinck datum onzeker; e.v. Johan Kist
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Trijne Funderinck e.v. Jan Kist
ORAB 371 4v 31 12 1646 Gertien Garritsz e.v. Jost Jochums
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Jan, mr. Gerdinck provisor armen Neede
ORAB 371 34 10 2 1649 Tonnis Gerdinck weduwe is Griete
ORAB 371 34 10 2 1649 Marrie Gerdinck e.v. Hendrick Wantscher
ORAB 371 39 23 11 1649 Roelef Germelinck e.v. Agnes Eijlinck
ORAB 371 35 21 2 1649 Aeltien Gesinck e.v. Derck ten Twelle
ORAB 371 13 5 8 1647 Warner Goickinck vader van Geesken Warners
ORAB 371 8 3 2 1647 Gortemolk Borculo veldnaam
ORAB 371 28 25 8 1648 Ursela Gosens e.v. Johan Groenevelt
ORAB 371 28 25 8 1648 Johan Groenevelt e.v. Ursela Gosens
ORAB 371 16v 2 12 1647 Trijntjen Grosshoff e.v. Barthelomeus Boijinck
ORAB 371 16v 2 12 1647 Berent Grothe e.v. Trijntjen?
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Gerrit Haeck
ORAB 371 36v 10 6 1648 Henrica Alleidt Haefften, van
ORAB 371 5 31 12 1646 Albert Haeghen, van Doetinchem schepen
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Heile Haer, ter weduwe Israel Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Tonnis Haer, ter
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Rudolph Haeselbroeck
ORAB 371 31v 5 12 1648 Johan Haeser naam onzeker; e.v. Enneken van Osterick
ORAB 371 26 12 6 1648 Bernt Hagenbeck e.v. Lumme?
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 Johan Hall, van Heerde verwalter drostambt Heerde en Doornspijck
ORAB 371 9v 8 7 1647 Rudolph Hanselbroeck e.v. Anna van Antzen
ORAB 371 5 31 12 1646 Hendersken Hartgerinck e.v. Gerrit van Hoevel
ORAB 371 36v 10 6 1648 Theodoro Havenbergie Borculo predikant
ORAB 371 37 8 11 1649 Jost Heijmans o.l. e.v. Berntien Cocks
ORAB 371 26 29 9 1649 Anna Hekeren, van
ORAB 371 27 12 6 1648 Anna Hekeren, van
ORAB 371 36v 10 6 1648 Anna Hekeren, van
ORAB 371 13 5 8 1647 Aeltien Helmichs e.v. Tonnisz van Eijbergen
ORAB 371 1 21 8 1646 Aeltien Herders e.v. Evert Smitt Janssen
ORAB 371 43v 18 3 1650 Jantien Hernen, van e.v. Tonnis Kistemaecker
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Gerrit Hetterscheij e.v. Willemken Veldinck
ORAB 371 5 31 12 1646 Gerrit Hoevel, van e.v. Hendersken Hartgerinck
ORAB 371 23v 21 2 1648 Gerrit Hoevel, van e.v. Hendersken?
ORAB 371 15 20 8 1647 Henrick Holstege
ORAB 371 15 20 8 1647 Johan Holstege overleden
ORAB 371 12v 4 8 1647 Henrick Holtstege
ORAB 371 12v 4 8 1647 Johan Holtstege
ORAB 371 19 14 12 1647 Gertien Hozaars weduwe Henrico Meilingio
ORAB 371 4v 14 12 1646 Gert Huininck e.v. Dercksken Drosten
ORAB 371 44 21 3 1650 Jost Hundt, ter o.l. e.v. van Anna Drachter
ORAB 371 44 21 3 1650 Claes Hundt, ter
ORAB 371 28 8 7 1648 Johan Huninck
ORAB 371 28 8 7 1648 Derck Huninck 1e echtgenoot Joanna Weeninck
ORAB 371 42 2 1 1650 Detmar Janssen e.v. Elisabeth ten Velthuis
ORAB 371 1 21 8 1646 Evert Janssen, Smitt e.v. Aeltien Herders
ORAB 371 3v 17 11 1646 Herman Jaspers
ORAB 371 4v 31 12 1646 Jost Jochums e.v. Gartien Garritsz
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Frerick Jochums e.v. Gerrit Cappers
ORAB 371 38 20 11 1649 Johan Jostes, Eperkinck of e.v. Lijsken Wissinck
ORAB 371 30v 29 9 1648 H. Keppel, van e.v. Herman Laeginck
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ORAB 371 18 6 12 1647 Gerrit Ketteler e.v. Anneke?
ORAB 371 26v Johan Kist datum onzeker; e.v. Trijne Funderinck
ORAB 371 27 Derck Kist datum onzeker; e.v. Gertien?
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Jan Kist e.v. Trijne Funderinck
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Jorrien Kist e.v. Lambert Reesinck
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Fenneken Kist e.v. Berent Bonnekinck
ORAB 371 43v 18 3 1650 Tonnis Kistemaecker e.v. Jantien van Hernen
ORAB 371 37 10 6 1648 Derck Laarkes naam onzeker, wonende op Twelle
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Herman Laeginck e.v. H. van Keppel
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Aeltien Laeginck e.v. Jan Loessinck
ORAB 371 46 17 4 1650 Geesken Landtbergen e.v. Meinardt ter Stege
ORAB 371 10v 28 7 1647 Andrea Lennep, van e.v. Herman Vockinck
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Henrick Lerinck e.v. Grietien Muijdermans
ORAB 371 15v 20 8 1647 Anna Margaretha Limborch en Bronckhorst
ORAB 371 15v 20 8 1647 Otto graaf Limborch en Bronckhorst
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Lumme Lochum, van e.v. Gerrit van Coeverden
ORAB 371 19v 14 12 1647 Agnes Loessinck e.v. Peter Michozius
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Jan Loessinck de jonge; e.v. Aeltien Laeginck
ORAB 371 8 3 2 1647 Henrick Lubbers e.v. Enneken
ORAB 371 18 6 12 1647 Israel Lucassen e.v. Luttgert?
ORAB 371 24v Israel Lucassen datum onzeker; e.v. Lutgert?
ORAB 371 30v 10 10 1648 Derck Lutteke Veldinck e.v. Lijsken te Marckvelde
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Lijntje Mackvelde, te e.v. Derck Veldink
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Gerritjen Maet, te naam onzeker, e.v. Bernt Brastcamp
ORAB 371 30v 10 10 1648 Lijsken Marckvelde, te e.v. Derck Lutteke Veldinck
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Gerhardt Marquerinck o.l. e.v. Aeltien Moll; burgemeester
ORAB 371 34 14 2 1649 Anna Marquerinck e.v. Oswald Buck
ORAB 371 35 21 2 1649 Anna Marquerinck e.v. Oswald Buck
ORAB 371 31v 5 12 1648 Willem Martensen Deventer e.v. Lucretia Ottenense
ORAB 371 19 14 12 1647 Ozaa Meilinck zoon Henrico; e.v. Armgardt Mullers
ORAB 371 19 14 12 1647 Zeino Meilinck e.v. Christina van Eijbergen
ORAB 371 19v 14 12 1647 Hans Adolph Meilinck
ORAB 371 19v 14 12 1647 Gertien Meilinck
ORAB 371 43 22 2 1650 Otto Meilinck e.v. Gertruidt Sluiter
ORAB 371 19v 14 12 1647 Jan, dr. Meiling e.v. Margareta Engelen
ORAB 371 19 14 12 1647 Henrico Meilingio o.l. e.v. Gertien Hozaars; vader van Ozaa
ORAB 371 4 14 12 1646 Otto Meilink als provisor der huisarmen
ORAB 371 19v 14 12 1647 Peter Michozius e.v. Agnes Loessinck
ORAB 371 1v 1 9 1646 Peter Minden, van e.v. Aeltien ten Busch
ORAB 371 46v 17 4 1650 Meint Minden, van e.v. Griete Thomas
ORAB 371 1v 1 9 1646 Anneken Minden, van e.v. Gerrit Wildeman
ORAB 371 30v 10 10 1648 Frederick Moijderman e.v. Gertjen Warners
ORAB 371 31 5 12 1648 Arent Moijderman e.v. Apolonia
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Aaltien Moll o.l. e.v. van Gerhardt Marquerinck
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Aeltien Moll gehuwd geweest met Jorrien Buloe
ORAB 371 46v 17 4 1650 Muggenborch Dijkhoek boerderij - naam
ORAB 371 3v 17 11 1646 het goed Muggers Eibergen boerderij-naam
ORAB 371 13 5 8 1647 Arent Muijderman
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Grietien Muijdermans e.v. Henrick Lerinck
ORAB 371 19 14 12 1647 Amrgardt Mullers e.v. Ozaa Meilinck
ORAB 371 36 23 5 1648 Jenneken Mullers e.v. Bernt Wijntjes
ORAB 371 44v 21 3 1650 Jan Nachtegael e.v. Sutele Averhagens
ORAB 371 35 21 2 1649 Joannes Nagel e.v. Maria de Rode
ORAB 371 34 14 2 1649 Joannes Nagelen e.v. Maria de Rode
ORAB 371 2 24 10 1646 Clara Nagels
ORAB 371 43 22 2 1650 weduwe Nagels Margareta Nunninck
ORAB 371 3v 17 11 1646 Gerrit Nijenhuis, ten
ORAB 371 43 22 2 1650 Margareta Nunninck weduwe Nagels en Martens
ORAB 371 31v 5 12 1648 Enneken Osterick, te e.v. Johan Haeser
ORAB 371 31v 5 12 1648 Lucretia Ottenense e.v. Willem Martensen
ORAB 371 11v 28 7 1647 Johan Philips
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Jasper Plijster schoonzoon Elisabeth Cottincks
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Cornelis Plijster
ORAB 371 37 8 11 1649 Peter Rasenborch
ORAB 371 45v 26 3 1650 Lambert Reesinck e.v. Jorrien Kist
ORAB 371 9v 8 7 1647 Wilhelm jhr. Reest achternaam onzeker; e.v. Agnes Fockinck
ORAB 371 24 24 2 1648 Henrick Reppel, te e.v. Margareta Cappers
ORAB 371 2v 13 11 1646 Israel Reverdinck e.v. Heijle Buers
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Israel Reverdinck o.l. e.v. Heile ter Haer
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ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Henrick Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Jenneken Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Henrick Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Gerrit Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Jan Arent Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Willem Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Trijntien Reverdinck
ORAB 371 38v 21 11 1649 Tonnis Reverdinck
ORAB 371 24v Derck Ribbers datum onzeker; o.l. e.v. Berntien Wenninckmolle
ORAB 371 30v 10 10 1648 Berent Rijckels overleden
ORAB 371 37v 20 11 1649 Stijntjen Rijnbecke, van e.v. Jan Tellemans
ORAB 371 34 14 2 1649 Maria Rode, de e.v. Joannes Nagelen
ORAB 371 35 21 2 1649 Maria Rode, de e.v. Joannes Nagel
ORAB 371 2 24 10 1646 Roden o.l. e.v. Catharina Setters
ORAB 371 18v 13 12 1647 Jan, mr. Scheven e.v. Tonnisken Schevinckhaven
ORAB 371 18v 13 12 1647 Tonnisken Schevinckhaven e.v. Jan Scheven
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Bernt Schoemaecker e.v. Aeltien Cappers
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Aeltien Schoemaeckers e.v. Jost Tellemans
ORAB 371 3v 7 12 1646 Herman Schoppingen, van e.v. Elsken?
ORAB 371 2 24 10 1646 Catharina Setters weduwe Roden
ORAB 371 43 22 2 1650 Gertruidt Sluiter e.v. Otto Meilinck
ORAB 371 1 21 8 1646 Evert Smitt Janssen e.v. Aeltien Herders
ORAB 371 34 10 2 1649 Jan Speckinck
ORAB 371 46 17 4 1560 Meinardt Stege, ter e.v. Geesken Landtbergen
ORAB 371 39 21 11 1649 Jan Teger e.v. Aeltien Vockinck
ORAB 371 28v 29 9 1648 Henrick Tellemans o.l. e.v. Joanna Cottincks
ORAB 371 42v 26 1 1650 weduwe Tellemans Joanna Cottinx
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Jost Tellemans e.v. Aeltien Schoemaeckers
ORAB 371 37v 20 11 1649 Jan Tellermans e.v. Stijntjen van Rijnbecke
ORAB 371 46v 17 4 1650 Griete Thomas e.v. Meint van Minden
ORAB 371 35 21 2 1649 Derck Twelle, ten e.v. Aeltien Gesinck
ORAB 371 28 25 8 1648 Gerrit Vaeck
ORAB 371 13v 5 8 1647 Willemken Veldinck
ORAB 371 13v 5 8 1647 Aeltien Veldinck
ORAB 371 13v 5 8 1647 Henrick Veldinck o.l. e.v. Marentse Banninck
ORAB 371 44v 22 3 1650 Albertien Veldinck
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Mechteltien Veldinck e.v. Jacob Deersborch
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Willemken Veldinck e.v. Gerrit Hetterscheij
ORAB 371 45 22 3 1650 Aeltien Veldinck
ORAB 371 30v 10 10 1648 Derck Veldinck, Lutteke e.v. Lijsken te Marckvelde
ORAB 371 29 29 9 1648 Derck Veldink e.v. Lijntje te Mackvelde
ORAB 371 42 2 1 1650 Tonnis Velthuis, ten
ORAB 371 42 2 1 1650 Elisabeth Velthuis, ten e.v. Detmar Janssen
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Rudolph Vijth provisor armen Borculo
ORAB 371 23v 21 2 1648 Rudolph Vijts provisor der armen
ORAB 371 26 12 6 1648 Christoffer Vliege e.v. Maria?
ORAB 371 26v Christoffer Vliege datum onzeker; e.v. Maria?
ORAB 371 10v 28 7 1647 Herman Vockinck e.v. Andrea van Lennep
ORAB 371 39 21 11 1649 Aeltien Vockinck e.v. Jan Teger
ORAB 371 37v 20 11 1649 Hermken Vos e.v. Henrick Bruininck
ORAB 371 3v 17 11 1646 Evert Vriesen overleden
ORAB 371 10 28 7 1647 Margrita Walravenstein e.v. Reiner Dijckman
ORAB 371 16v 2 12 1647 Gosen Wantscher
ORAB 371 34 10 2 1649 Hendrick Wantscher e.v. Marie Gerdinck
ORAB 371 34 10 2 1649 Tonniske Wantscher
ORAB 371 8v 15 6 1647 Jenneken Warners e.v. Berent van Boockholt
ORAB 371 13 5 8 1647 Geesken Warners dochter van Warner Goickinck
ORAB 371 30v 10 10 1648 Gertjen Warners e.v. Frederick Moijderman
ORAB 371 43v 18 3 1650 Jan Warners e.v. Anneken Boijinck
ORAB 371 39 23 11 1649 Gosen Warninckhoff e.v. Aeltien 
ORAB 371 27v 8 7 1648 Joanna Weeninck Bocholt weduwe Arent van der Beecke eerder weduwe Derck Huninck
ORAB 371 15 20 8 1647 Wessel Wenneker e.v. Anna ten Broeckhuisz
ORAB 371 27 12 6 1648 Wessel Wenneker e.v. Anneken ten Broekhuisz
ORAB 371 24v Berntien Wenninckmolle datum onzeker; weduwe Derck Ribbers
ORAB 371 12v 4 8 1647 Henrick Wessels e.v. Mette Aeftinck
ORAB 371 3v 7 12 1646 Berent Wesselshuisz, te e.v. Lutgert?
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Jost Westerholt
ORAB 371 25 7 8 1649 Herman Wijck, van der Neede voogd, provisor armen Neede
ORAB 371 36 23 5 1648 Bernt Wijntjes e.v. Jenneken Mullers
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ORAB 371 5 31 12 1646 Christoffel Wildemaet, van Doetinchem schepen
ORAB 371 1v 1 9 1646 Gerrit Wildeman e.v. Anneken van Minden; vader van Griete
ORAB 371 1v 1 9 1646 Griete Wildemans dochter van Gerrit
ORAB 371 22 11 2 1648 Barta Willems e.v. Swier Dercx van Benthem
ORAB 371 38 20 11 1649 Lijsken Wissinck e.v. Johan Eperkinck
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